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Appropriations for State Advances Account.

STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT— continued.

Number
of Persons.

1922-23.
VOTE No. 86.—STATE ADVANCES-continued.

192i 1-23.

£ ■Subdivision No. II.—Advances to Workers Branch.

23 Salaries—
Administrative Division.

1 at £46 (also Settlers Branch, £874) .... 46

Professional Division.
Class C—

1 at £25 (also Settlers Branch, £600) ... 25

Clerical Division.
I Class III—

1 at £25 (also Settlers Branch, £550)... 25

I
1

Class VI—
1 at £330 330

10

Class VII— £

1 at £275 ... ... 275
1 at £235 ... ... 235
2 at £200 ... ... 400
5 at £150 ... ... 750
1 at £90 ... ... 9010

General Division.
1,750

2
1 at £142 ... ... 142
1 at £105 ... ... 105

247
2

1 o1313
Less second deduction from cost-of-living in-

crease or bonus
2,423

72

24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Audit expenses, proportion of
Cleaning, lighting, heating, &c.
Interest on loans
Income-tax ... ...

Losses on realization of securities and. doubtful
securities written down for the year ended 31st
March, 1922 '

New Zealand stock and bonds, management charges
payable to Bank of England

Office fittings and requisites (including printing and
stationery)

Payment to Post and Telegraph Department for
services of officers

Payment to Valuation Department for—
Agency work
Valuation fees
Petty general expenses

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Refund of valuation fees on loans not entertained ...

Rent

*2,35.1

150
100

96,000
4,000

500

390

200

450

350
1,000

10
150
100
175

103,575
'/'otal—Subdivision No. II... 105,926

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

