Appropriations for State Advances Account.

STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT—continued.

Number f Persons.	Item.			1922 –23.		
1922-23.	_	VOTE No. 86.—STATE ADVANCES—continued.				
		Subdivision No. II.—Advances to W	orkers Br	anch.	£	£
	23	Salaries-				
		Administrative Division				
	i	1 at £46 (also Settlers Branch, £87	40			
		I at \$10 (also bettiers Dianen, \$07)	46			
		Professional Division				
	!!	Class C—	0.5			
		1 at £25 (also Settlers Branch, £6		•••	25	
		CLERICAL DIVISION.				
	1	Class III— 1 at £25 (also Settlers Branch, £6	25			
				•••	20	
1	1	Class VI— 1 at £330			3 30	
	1		•		350	
	ı į	Class VII— 1 at £275		£		
	. 1	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 275 & \\ 235 & \\ \hline \end{array}$		
	! .	2 at £200	•••	400		
	1	5 at £150		750		
10	j	1 at £90	•••	90		
					1,750	
		GENERAL DIVISION.		7.40		
0	1	1 at £142	• • •	142		
2	i 1	1 at £105	•••	105	247	
13	-				441	
	-	Less second deduction from	cost-of-liv	ing in-	2,423	
	1 1	crease or bonus				
					72	
				-	*2,351	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL	1			
	24	Audit expenses, proportion of	•••	•••	150	
	25	Cleaning, lighting, heating, &c.	•••	••••	100	
	26	Interest on loans	•••		96,000	
	$\begin{array}{ c c } 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$	Income-tax Losses on realization of securities	4,000			
		securities written down for the March, 1922	•••		500	
	29	New Zealand stock and bonds, mar	nagement o	charges	222	
	30	payable to Bank of England Office fittings and requisites (include	 ling printi	ng and	390	
	31	stationery) Payment to Post and Telegraph	Danartma	ant for	200	
	01	services of officers			45 0	
	90	Payment to Valuation Department	or—		950	
	32	Agency work Valuation fees	•••	•••	350 1,000	
	34	Petty general expenses	•••		1,000	
	35	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxe			150	
	36	Refund of valuation fees on loans no			100	
	37	Rent	•••		175	
				-		
			•		103,575	
		Total-Subdivision No				105,99

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.